

1. District: Kakching

PS: Walkhong Police Station

Year: 2024

FIR. No: 29(08)2024 WKG-PS

Date and time of FIR: 14/08/2024 at 10:30 pm

	_	
7	7	
٠		

SL. No.	Acts		Sections
1	BNS		118
2	BNS	A.	310
3	BNS		311
4	BNS		313
5	BNS		351(3)
6	Arms Act		25(1-C)A Act

3. (a) Occurrence of offence:

Day: Saturday

Date From: 14/08/2024

Date to: 14/08/2024

Time Period:

Time From: 3:30 am

. Time To: 3:30 am

(b) Information received at PS: 14/08/2024

Time: 10:30 pm.

(c) General Diary Reference: Entry No. 18

Date & Time: 14/08/2024

4. Type of Information:- Written

5. Place of occurrence:

1. (a) Direction and Distance from PS: South from Waikhong PS, about 5 Km(s)

Beat No .:

(b) Address:- Umathel Leinganching Lamkhai, Kakching District, Manipur.

(c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then name of PS:

6. Complainant/information:

(a) Name: Inspt. Md. Jakaur Rahaman

(b) Father's/Husband's Name: Md. Badru Rahaman

(c) Date/ Year of Birth: 01/02/1980

(d) Nationality: Indian

(e)UID No./ Passport No.

(f) Date of issue:

Place of issue:

(g) ID Details (Ration Card, Voter ID Card, Passport, UID No., Driving License, PAN)

(h) Occupation: Police Officer

(i) Address:

SI. No.	Address Type	Address
1	Present address	Moijing Thoubalmayum Leikai, Thoubal District
2	Permanent address	Moijing Thoubalmayum Leikai, Thoubal District

(j) Phone Number: 8732898980

- 7. Detai's of known / suspected /unknown accused with full particulars: Unknown armed miscreants.
- 8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainant /informant:
- 9. Particulars of properties of interest:
- 10. Total value of property (In Rs./-)
- 11. Inquest Report/ U. D. case NO. If any:

- 12. First Information contents: On the 14<sup>th</sup> August 2024 at 10:30 pm it is learnt that one viral video that has been circulated in social media in which some unknown armed miscreants in full uniform have assaulted 3 unknown Truck drivers and 2 handymen at Umathel Leingangching Lamkhai in Kakching District on the same day at about 3:30 am. It is further learnt from the video that the armed miscreants have demanded Rs. 30,000/-(thirty thousands) from each Truck and looted Rs. 20,000/- (twenty thousands) from them at gun point risking in their life threat. Hence, a Sou-moto case has been registered under FIR No. 29(8)2024 WKG-PS U/S 118/310/311/313/351(3) BNS & 25(1-C) A Act has been registered for investigation. Hence the case.
  - 13. Action taken: Since the above information reveal as commission of offence(s) u/s as mentioned at Item No. 2.
    - (1) Registered the case and took up the investigation/or
    - (2) Directed (Name of I.O.): SI. Ph. Amitkumar Singh
    - (3) Refused investigation due to: N/A
    - (4) Transferred to P.S: on point of jurisdiction.

District:

F.I.R. read over to the complainant / informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the complainant/ informant, free of cost.

Signature of Officer-in-Charge, Police Station

Name: Md. Jakaur Rahaman Rank: Inspector

No. 068964

14. Signature / Thumb impression
Officer In-Charge
Waikhong Police Station
Kakching District Manipur

15. Date and time of dispatch to the court: 14/08/2024.





Today i.e. the 14th August 2024 at 10:30 pm it is learnt that one viral video that has been circulated in social media in which some unknown armed miscreants in full uniform have assaulted 3 unknown Truck drivers and 2 handymen at Umathel Leingangching Lamkhai in Kakching District on the same day at about 3:30 am. It is further learnt from the video that the armed miscreants have demanded Rs. 30,000/-(thirty thousands) from each Truck and looted Rs. 20,000/-(twenty thousands) from them at gun point risking in their life threat.

Hence, a Sou-moto case has been registered under FIR No. 29(8)2024 WKG-PS U/S 118/310/311/313/351(3) BNS & 25(1-C) A Act has been registered for investigation

> (Inspt. Md. Jakaur Rahaman) Officer-in-Charge, Waikhong Police Station

Date 14/08/2024

Officer in-Charge Waikhong Police Station Kakching District Maniour